MAY 21 2009 3:48 PM FR DYKEMA 2029068673 TO 5068#067014#0021 P.02 4/000 5/20/2009 8:06:57 PM PAGE LOY DOLANT USPTO

TO: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC COMPANY: 1300 I STREET NW

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/18/2009 900134267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
GROB HORGEN AG		11/08/2007	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GROB TEXTILE AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 80
City:	HORGEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postel Code:	6810
Entity Type:	corporation: Suitzerland

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2231681	DUOWIN 303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

DHUFF@DYKEMA.COM

Correspondent Name:

DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1:

1300 I STREET NW

Address Line 2:

SUITE 300 WEST

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

067014-0021 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0406 TO: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC COMPANY: 1300 I STREET NW

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD N. HUFF	
Signature:	/DONALD N. HUFF/	
Date:	05/18/2009	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003991, FRAME, 0407



DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC FRANKLIN SQUARÉ, THIRD FLOOR WEST 1300 I STREET N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 WWW.DYKEMA.COM

DATE:

May 21, 2009

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 3

SENDER'S NAME:

Sharon R. Thomas

LOCATION:

Washington D.C.

SENDER'S E-MAIL:

sthomas@dykema.com

SENDER'S PHONE:

(202) 906-8780

SENDER'S FAX:

(202) 906-8669

NAME

FAX NUMBER

CONFIRM NUMBER

TO:

Mary Benton

USPTO - Examiner

571-273-0140

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Thank you for speaking with me earlier today. Attached, as directed, is the CORRECTED Assignment with the "Receiving Party Data: Entity Type" filled in. Again, thank you for speaking with me earlier today and explaining my mistake to me.

Sincerely,

Sharon R. Thomas

If you have problems receiving this message,

please call: (202) 906-8651

EMPLOYEE NO. 5068

CLIENT NO. 067014

MATTER NO. 0021

To comply with U.S. Treasury regulations, we advise you that any discussion of Federal tax issues in this communication was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, by any person (i) for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed by the Internal Revenue Service, or (ii) to promote, market or recommend to another party any matter addressed herein.

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return original message to us at the below address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you

California | Illinois | Michigan | Texas | Washington DTRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/18/2009

REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0408